GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.708
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RP JULY, 2021

YOGA VILLAGES

708. SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA:
SHRI VINAYAK RAUT:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(@) the total number of yoga villages identified in the country, State/UT-wise, district-wise
particularly in Uttar Pradesh and Maharashtra; and

(b) the details of funds allocated/released for these yoga villages in the country including Uttar
Pradesh and Maharashtra during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(DR. MUNJPARA MAHENDRABHALI)

(a): The Ministry of Ayush has not identified Y oga villages in the country.

(b): Does not arise in view of the above.



